 Rev. 1.40  Page: 1/3
Product Specification Sheet    Model: MS5508  MS5500
Plug-In Frequency/Analog Converter with Isolated Single Output
DESCRIPTION
The MS5508 is a plug-in frequency to analog converter that
converts pulse train signals from flow sensors and the like
into commonly used DC signals and provides an isolated
single output.
ORDERING CODE
MS5508 -  -   _
Model
Power Supply
A: 100 to 240V AC (50 to 60Hz)
D: 24V DC P: 100 to 240V DC
Input
O: Dry contact or open collector
(Pull-up: Approx. 13V, 3.3kΩ)
A: AC voltage pulse
(Threshold voltage: Approx. 0.06Vp-p)
D: DC voltage pulse
(Threshold voltage: Approx. 2V)
I: 4 to 20mA DC pulse
(Threshold current: Approx. 8mA)
Y: Other input signals and/or threshold voltages
Output
A: 4 to 20mA DC 1: 0 to 10mV DC
D: 0 to 20mA DC 2: 0 to 100mV DC
Z: Other DC current signals 3: 0 to 1V DC
 4: 0 to 10V DC
 5: 0 to 5V DC
 6: 1 to 5V DC
 3W: ±1V DC
 4W: ±10V DC
 5W: ±5V DC
 0: Other DC voltage signals
Options
No code: None
/A: Sensor power supply: 24V DC (±10%), 2-wire type
/B: Sensor power supply: 12V DC (±10%), 2-wire type
/C: Sensor power supply: 24V DC (±10%), 3-wire type
/D: Sensor power supply: 12V DC (±10%), 3-wire type
/E: Sensor power supply: 5V DC (±10%), 2-wire type
/F: Sensor power supply: 5V DC (±10%), 3-wire type
/X: Others (Special order)
* For non-standard options, ask MTT for availability.
S
Z
51
85
136.5
(mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, please use the ordering code format
as shown on the left. Also specify a measuring
frequency range.
 (e.g.) MS5508-A-AA (0 to 850Hz)
Other Ordering Examples:
For an input code of “Y”: MS5508-A-YA (0 to 500Hz /
Input DC voltage pulse: 0 to 12V / SH = 8.5V, SL = 2.5V)
For an input code of “Y”: MS5508-A-YA (0 to 500Hz / Input
AC voltage pulse: 200Vp-p / S = 2Vp-p)
* SH = Threshold level HI, SL = Threshold level LO,
S = Threshold level
Note: For DC current pulse input, the range should be
specified between 0-100μA and 0-100mA.
SPECIFICATIONS
●POWER SECTION
Power
Requirements
100 to 240V AC: 85 to 264V AC (47
to 63Hz)
24V DC: 24V DC±10%
100 to 240V DC: 85 to 264V DC
Power Sensitivity Better than ±0.1% of span for each
power supply range.
Power Line Fuse 160mA fuse
Maximum Power Consumption
Power 100-240V AC 24V DC 100-240V DC
 Approx.
8.3VA
Approx.
2.6W
Approx.
8.3W
●INPUT SECTION
Input Resistance
Voltage Input Model
(DC)
With power: 1MΩ min.
(Standard, 5V input)
Without power: 30kΩ min.
Current Input Model
(DC)
250Ω (Standard for 4 to 20mA)
Note: When a 2-wire type sensor
power supply is specified, a
shunt resistor of 100Ω is used.
Allowable Input Voltage
DC Voltage Input
Model
30V DC max., continuous.
DC Current Input
Model
40mA DC max., continuous.
AC Voltage Input
Model
200Vp-p AC max., continuous (up to
±100V with reference to 0V).
 Product Specification Sheet    Model: MS5508  Plug-In Frequency/Analog Converter with Isolated Single Output
 Rev. 1.40  Page: 2/3
Input Pulse Width 20μs min.
Duty Ratio 40 to 60%
Sensor Supply
Current
30mA max.
Ranges Available
 AC Voltage Pulse DC Voltage Pulse
Input Range -300 to 300V 0 to 300V
Input Voltage Span 0.1 to 600Vp-p 1 to 300V
Input Bias N/A 0 to +300%
Threshold Voltage 50mVp-p min. Hi-Lo voltage:
0.2V min.
Input Frequency Within the range between 0-20Hz and
0-20kHz.
Input Spec. Ex.: For 10 to 15V DC voltage pulse input, the
input voltage span is 5V and the bias +200%.
●OUTPUT SECTION